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APPLIANCES

Furnace
998257 Electric Furnace Install
1. 690756 Furnace, Cheap Heat, Kit w/out Fan Switch Relay
690756-04 Furnace, Cheap Heat, Kit, w/Fan Switch Relay
690756-01 Furnace Cabinet, SAL
690756-02 Controller, Cheap Heat, CH50
690756-03 Heater Element, DH18-37-50
690756-05 Aux Fan Relay, AF4-SAL
690757-01 Blower, Dayton, 115V, AC Furnace
2. 382699 Furnace Connection Assembly
3.382700 Furnace Plenum, Wardrobe
4,116145-08 Perforated Vent, Metal, 4 x 7”
5. 382702 Register, 4” X 10", White
6. 382704 Louvered Return Air Grill, White
7.602394-01 Register-P. White, 4”
8.511283 Box, Handy, 2" X 4”, Metal
9.511260 Cover, Weatherproof, Single Gang
600526 Flange, 4"
513427 Fan, Muffin, 115V, Low Speed Cooling Fan
514031 Harness, Cheap Heat




APPLIANCES

Water Heater

690722 Water Heater, Tankless, Torrid
690722-100 Heat Element, for 690722

Thermostats and Sensors

690759 Thermostat, Digital Zone, RV Comfort, Black, B Model
690616-02 Thermostat, Suburban Furnace, Black, C Model
690761 Room Sensor, Zone Control, White

690699-03 AC Control Board

Roof Air Filter

690708-0401 Grill, Roof Air Filter, 9430-4071

Refrigerator

690694 Refrigerator, Hotpoint, 1.7 Cu Ft
968458 Stay, Refer, 1 x 16.5




EXTERIOR SHELL

Front End
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Front End
921240-03

. 114993

. 114676

. 114678

. 114677

. 114505-01
. 114505-02
. 101315

. 104408

. 371348-03CF
10. 114888R
11.114889R
12.114893R
13.114890R
14.114891R
15.114894R
16. 114895R
17.114880-04
18. 512859
19. 115699
20.101315-01
21.101315-02
22.454910
23.386118
24. 386272
382389
380019
116387-01
116387-02

OoooNOOTUP,~,WNK

EXTERIOR SHELL

Front End Shell

End bow

Floor bow

Upper window bow

Lower window bow

Support, Lower end, LH
Support, Lower end, RH

Brace, vertical rear

Z-rib

Front window, w/silver handles
Segment, Center left

Segment, Center right
Segment #25

Segment #26

Segment #27

Segment #28

Segment #29

Alum. Sheet .04 X 51 X 199.25”"
Led Clearance Light, Amber
Plate-Backer End Shell

Vertical Brace, Rear, LH
Vertical Brace, Rear, RH
Support, Wrap Window

Label, LP Gas Tri-Warning
Decal, Airstream, Black Chrome
Gasket, Clearance Light
Bushing, Snap, 1/4”, SB-375-4, Black
End Shell Brace, LH

End Shell Brace, RH




Aft End

EXTERIOR SHELL

Parts Listed on Next Page




Aft End
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21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

922677-03

. 114993

. 114676

. 114678

. 114677

. 114505-01
. 114505-02
. 101315

. 104408

. 114888

. 114889

. 114893

. 114890

. 114891

. 114894

. 114895

. 116342

. 512928

. 371346-03C
. 115699

. 514065

514065-01
382837
952929-01
952929-02
101315-01
101315-02
512860
454910
372088-101
372089-101
100029
386272
500095
382389
380019
382225
116387-01
116387-02

EXTERIOR SHELL

Aft End Shell

End bow

Floor bow

Upper window bow

Lower window bow

Support, Lower end, LH
Support, Lower end, RH

Brace, Vertical rear

Z-rib

Segment, Center left

Segment, Center right
Segment, #25

Segment, #26

Segment, #27

Segment, #28

Segment, #29

Exterior plate, Lower Rear
Curved bezel w/gasket, Required for 3 top lights
Window, 48.97”, Flat, Rear Egress
Backer Plate, End Shell

License plate Holder/Light

Light only, License Plate
Gasket, License Plate Light
Taillight assembly, RS

Taillight assembly, CS

Vertical brace, Rear, LH
Vertical brace, Rear, RH

LED clearance light, Red
Support, Wrap window
Panoramic window, CS rear
Panoramic window, RS rear
Trim, Wrap-around window
Decal, Airstream, Black Chrome
Reflector, Red, Oblong Oval
Gasket, Clearance Light
Bushing, Snap, 1/4”, SB-375-4, Black

Gromet, Black, .5” OD, x .26", TK #DGB-4, License Plate

End Shell Brace, LH
End Shell Brace, RH




EXTERIOR SHELL

Exterior Components, Roadside
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EXTERIOR SHELL

Exterior Components, Roadside
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923520S

. 114880-02

. 114879-02

. 371437-01C
. 371437-02C
. 116420

201912-100

. 116421

201763-100

. 204254-04
. 200542-02
. 512859

. 114003-02

114004-02

. 601392-06
. 513581
. 514035
.401027-01
. 500563-03

512741
365485
382436
114290-02
500095
510446
500096

Shell Assembly

Exterior Skin, Upper, RS, .040 x 51 x 284.5"
Exterior Skin, Lower, RS, .040 x 33 x 284.5"
Vista View Window, 18"

Vista View Window, 30"

Extrusion, Belt line molding

Molding, Belt line insert, Chrome

Extrusion, Rub rail

Insert, Rub rail, 1”, Chrome

Banana wrap, RS, Rear, Black

Banana wrap, RS, Front, Black

Clearance Light, Amber

Trim, Wheel Well, Inner

Trim, Wheel Well, Outer

Water fill, City, W/regulator, 50PSI

Inlet, 50A, Smartplug

Smartplug, External RJ45 and Coax

Power Stabilizer Jack

Receptacle, White, 15A #WRDU15-WT
Cover, Outdoor Receptacle, Grey

Gasket, Outdoor Receptacle Kit

Gasket, Power/TV Inlet

Awning/Drip Rail, Extrusion, 261"

Reflector, Red, Oblong oval, Rear banana
Reflector, Rectangle, Red, Rear banana
Reflector, Amber, Oblong oval, Front banana




EXTERIOR SHELL

Wall Framing, Roadside

Rog @ Jog
/ (N )Q\‘% ) (/)

O~ O— ou | o)

Do

923521 Assembly, RS Wall
1.114387-02 Bow, Z-Rib, LH
2.100034 Z-Bar, Horizontal Frame Member
3.114387-01 Bow, Z-Rib, RH 114387-01
4, 100986 Extrusion, Floor Channel
5.115509 Z Bar-Trim, Support, Vista View
6.104707-01 Extrusion, “I"” Section, 303.5” 6063-T4
7.969992-01 Assembly, Hat Section, Mini-Splt, 31"
8. 969992-02 Assembly, Hat Section, Mini-Split, 17"
116379 Inlet Backing Plate
114414 Angle Formed, 1 X1 X 1.5
365222 Tape, Double Coated, .08 x.75” x 36Y
685510 Seam Tape, Black, Rubber, 1/32 x 7/8 x 2"
365334 Tape, Sealfoam, 7#, W/PSA, One Side
365001 Tape, Double Coated, Foam, 1/16 Thick, 34” Wide
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Exterior

EXTERIOR SHELL

Components, Curbside
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EXTERIOR SHELL

Exterior Components, Curbside
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10.

11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

923520S

. 114880-02

. 114879-02

. 371437-01C
. 371437-02C
. 371323-01CF
. 371400-01C
. 371324-02C
. 371380C

. 116420

201912-100
116421
201763-100
204254-03
200543-02
512859
114003-02
114004-02
115984
401027-01
994165
512490
201185
101323
500563-03
115973
512741
365485
114290-02
500095
510446
500096

Shell Assembly

Exterior Skin, Upper, RS, .040 x 51 x 284.5"
Exterior Skin, Lower, RS, .040 x 33 x 284.5"
Vista View Window, 18"

Vista View window, 30"

Window, Opening, 18"

Window, Main Door

Window, Opening, 30"

Window, Opening, Tall, 30"

Extrusion, Belt line molding

Molding, Belt line insert, Chrome
Extrusion, Rub rail

Insert, Rub rail, 1”, Chrome

Banana wrap, CS, Rear, Black

Banana wrap, CS, Front, Black

Clearance Light, Amber

Trim, Wheel Well, Inner

Trim, Wheel Well, Outer

Main Door

Power Stabilizer Jack

Light, Over Door, Complete

Bulb, Over Door Light, 25 Diode

Lens, Over Door Light

Casting, Over Door Light

Receptacle, White, 15A #WRDU15-WT
Window, Fixed, 30 x 20"

Cover, Outdoor Receptacle, Grey

Gasket, Outdoor Receptacle Kit
Awning/Drip Rail, Extrusion, 261"
Reflector, Red, Oblong oval, Rear banana
Reflector, Rectangle, Red, Rear banana
Reflector, Amber, Oblong oval, Front banana
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EXTERIOR SHELL

Wall Framing, Curbside
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923664

. 114387-02
. 100034
. 104707-01
. 100986
. 115509
. 114387-01
. 455124

116379
114414
365222
685510
365334
365001

Assembly, CS Wall

Bow, Z-Rib, LH

Z-Bar, Horizontal Frame Member
Extrusion, “I” Section, 303.5” 6063-T4
Extrusion, Floor Channel

Z Bar-Trim, Support, Vista View

Bow, Z-Rib, RH 114387-01

Hat Section, Water Heater

Inlet Backing Plate

Angle Formed, 1 X1 X 1.5

Tape, Double Coated, .08 x.75” x 36Y
Seam Tape, Black, Rubber, 1/32 x 7/8 x 2"
Tape, Sealfoam, 7#, W/PSA, One Side
Tape, Double Coated, Foam, 1/16 Thick, 34” Wide
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EXTERIOR SHELL

Roof
73 (3
o 9® & 0
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923393 Assembly, Roof
1.114668 Assembly, W/B Trailer Roof Bow
2.104408 Extrusion, Z Rib, Die No. 240572
3.114987-02 Extrusion, Roof Corners, 258"
4, 114290-02 Extrusion, Awning/Drip Rail
5.101828 Extrusion, Alum Window Stiffen
115727-03 Aluminum Sheet, Roof, .032 x 72 x 285"
114414 Angle Formed, 1 X1 X 1.5
345793 Screw, #9-15 x 1”, UNS HWH BND W
330139-01 Rivet, Magnalok, SS, 1/4”
325003-01 Rivet, Anodized Clear, 1/8 X 7/1
330126-03 Rivet, Pop, SSD44SSBS
325002-03 Rivet, 1/8 X 3/8, P. White
360209 Seam Sealant, SM5504, Aluminum
365222 Tape, Double Coated, .08x.75x36y
365330-01 Seal, RTV Silicone, White #4552
365001 Tape, Double Coated, Foam
365330-03 Sealant, Adseal, Alum Grey, #455-3
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Interior Skin

114880-262W
114879-262W
114879-06
115609-270
330128-05
330128-08
330152
330155
703968

INTERIOR SHELL

Aluminum Sheet, .040 x 51 x 262"
Aluminum Sheet, .040 x 33 x 262"
Aluminum Sheet, .040 x 33 x 152.5”
Aluminum Sheet, .040 x 45 x 270"
Rivet, 1/8"(White)AD45 ABS

Rivet, 1/8"(White)AD48 ABS

Rivet, 1/8" Alum., W/Steel Mandrel
Rivet, .125" Alum. W/SS Mantel
Floor Guard Underbelly Material

Wheel Well Insulator

200514
203740-01

Wheel Well Insulator, Tandem
Insulation, OC MBI, R-8, 2.25 x 48X
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INTERIOR SHELL

Interior Walls

1.969345 Roadside Bedroom Wall
2.968441-01 Curbside Bedroom Wall
3. 969346 Roadside Wardrobe Wall
4.969347 Laminated Galley Wall
5.968444-02 Roadside Lounge Wall
6. 969348 Curbside Lounge Wall
7.968444-01 Roadside Shower Wall
8. 969349 Curbside Vanity Wall
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CHASSIS

Axles

410980-13 Axle, 4500 LBS, EZ Lube
410980-102 12" LH Nev-R Adjust Brake Assembly
410980-103 12" RH Nev-R Adjust Brake Assembly
Shocks

0220003 Shock absorber

0250173-20 Screw, Grade 5, 5/8”-18 x 2”, Shock mount
0130068-818 Nut, Hex head, Flanged, 5/8”, 18, Shock mount

Tires and Wheels

455414 Tire and Steel Wheel Assembly, Trailer King 2
400844-01 Center cap, Stainless Steel
400923 Lug nut, .5", Acorn type

Hitch Coupler

455653 Demco 2 5/16 12.5 K Coupler

455653-100 Demco EZ-Latch 2 5/16 Coupler Repair Kit For 455653
455654 Adjustable Coupler Lock

513905 Tow Cable, 7-Way, Siliconized

410612 Safety Chain, 33"

451324 Loop, Safety Chain

Step Assembly

400962 Step, Main Door, Steel
400962-100 Step Tread
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CHASSIS

Bumper and Storage
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112495-02

=

. 411054
2.454147
112671-20
. 453497-01
. 114849-06
. 380024
382289-01
382289-02
454909
380203-02
382456
703938
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Bumper End Caps

382289-01
382289-02

Door Install, Rear Bumper Access

Rear bumper

Bottom, Storage compartment
Vinyl - Compartment Liner
Lid, Rear hose carrier, Black
Aluminum sheet, .06” x 36” x 8’, Black
Arms support, RH

End Cap, Bumper, RH

End Cap, Bumper, LH

Bracket, Bumper support
Piano hinge

Swell latch

Mat- Airstream Rear Door

End Cap, Bumper, RH
End Cap, Bumper, LH
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CHASSIS

Stabilizing Jacks

401027
401027-01
401027-02
401027-03
401027-0300
385020
104704-01

Hitch Jack

455845
385020

Underbelly

116167-02
115684

Battery Box

410551-10
382659-1
915664
382664
915664-4
381430

Stabilizing jack kit, Set of 4

Stabilizer jack, Each

Stabilizer jack handle

Footpad, Stabilizer jack

Hardware kit for 401027-03, Includes two foot pads
Sticker, Jack

Shim, 3” x 3”, 11 Gauge

Hitch Jack, Manual
Sticker Self Adhering, Jack

Underbelly wrap, Sheet Aluminum, .23 x 30 x 160"
Underbelly, Aluminum, .035 x 65.75

Battery Box Lid, GP 27 Battery

Hinge, Battery Box Lid

Battery Box, Dual, Assesmbly, W/Out Lid
Battery Rod, 3/16-16, Threaded

Nut, Battery Box

Lock, Twist, Straight Cam
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DECALS, EXTERIOR TRIM

Decals and Medallions
386272 Decal, Airstream, Black chrome

Belt Line Trim

116420 Extrusion, Belt line molding

201912-100 Molding, Belt line insert, Chrome

114417 Casting, Belt line closeout

Rub Rail Trim

116421 Extrusion, Rub rail

201763-100 Insert, Rub rail, 1”, Chrome

114466-01 Closeout, Casting, Rub rail, Angled, RH
114466-02 Closeout, Casting, Rub rail, Angled, LH
114465-01 Closeout, Casting, Rub rail, RH
114465-02 Closeout, Casting, Rub rail, LH
Reflectors

500095 Reflector, Red, Oblong oval, Rear banana
500096 Reflector, Amber, Oblong oval, Front banana
510446 Reflector, Rectangle, Red, Rear banana
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DOORS, EXTERIOR

Main Door

115984 Main door Assembly Install

115982 Formed Frame, Main Door, LH
115983 Formed Jamb, Main Door, LH
114448-03 Outer Skin, Main Door Upper
114449-03 Outer Skin, Main Door Lower

115985 Door Skin Inner, White

382344-01 Hinge Assembly, Main Door, Upper
382344-02 Hinge Assembly, Main Door, Lower
382599 Electronic Lock Kit, ASSA Abloy
365232 Seal, Baggage Door, #2180 H2-800-C
371400-01C Window, Main Door

115208 Window Trim Ring

114363 Drip Cap, Main Door

114658 Z-Bar, Upper/Lower, Inner Door
115986 Formed Hat Section, Main Door
454898 Nut Plate, Main Door Hinge
382611-01 Gasket, Exterior Handle

382611-02 Gasket, Exterior Cylinder Lock
382611-03 Gasket, Exterior RFID Reader

382743 Magnetic Door Catch

386402 Reinforced Door Latch Bracket
386401 Door Handle Spacers

382605 Striker Plate Backer

382604 Striker Plate

114658-03 Inner Door Z Bar, Horizontal

365001 Tape, Double Coated, Foam

365351 Sealing Washer, Main Door Hinge Bolt
365334 Sealfoam Tape, 7#, W/PSA, 1/8 X 9/16"”
365330-03 Adseal, Aluminum Grey

365335 Tape, 7#, Sealfoam W/PSA, 0.75"
702963 Vinyl, Embossed, Main Entry Door
203740-01 Insulation, Fiberglass 2" X 48" X 60'
203727 Insulation, Single Bubble Flex Foil
365016 Tape Foam, Scotchmount, 1/2” #4416
365222-02 Tape, Double Coated, .08 X .75 X 1
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Window, Front

WINDOWS, SCREENS

Parts Listed on Next Page
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Window, Front
371348-03CF

. 371445-01
. 115770

. 382359
382360

. 195510-29CF
. 382367-01
382367-02
. 115776

. 382361
382362
8.371448-01
9. 371450-05
10. 114478
11.114479-01
12.114479-02
371354
115780-01
115780-02
115779
310030
115778
382356
382358
380230-03
380230-04
382117
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WINDOWS, SCREENS

Window, Rear, Opening

Extrusion, Exterior window frame

Hinge stop

Opening window guide, LH, Black Nylon
Opening window guide, RH, Black Nylon
Assembly, Rear window glass
Assembly, Window latch (non-emergency)
Assembly, Window latch (emergency)
Lock Paw, Window latch assembly
Window opening arm, LH

Window opening arm, RH

Extrusion, Window hinge, Fixed, 51"
Extrusion, Window hinge, Glass, 47"
Bracket, Window prop

Bracket, Window closer, Right

Bracket, Window closer, Left

Glass only, Flat window

Latch handle (nhon-emergency)

Latch handle (emergency)

Latch shaft

Drive lock pin (latch shaft)

Latch body

Latch spring

Snap cap, Screw cover

Knob, Window arm, plastic, Silver
Knob, Window arm, plastic, Red
Gasket, Rectangle, 11.38’
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Window, Rear Center

WINDOWS, SCREENS
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WINDOWS, SCREENS

Windows, Rear Center
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371346-03C

. 371446-02
. 115770
. 382359

382360

. 195510-24C
. 382367-01

382367-02

. 115776
. 382361

382362

. 371449-01
. 371450-04
10.
11.
12.

114478
114479-01
114479-02
371355
115780-01
115780-02
115779
310030
115778
382356
382358

Window, 48.97"”, Flat, Rear Egress

Extrusion, Exterior window frame

Hinge stop

Opening window guide, LH, Black Nylon
Opening window guide, RH, Black Nylon
Assembly, Rear window glass
Assembly, Window latch (non-emergency)
Assembly, Window latch (emergency)
Lock Paw, Window latch assembly
Window opening arm, LH

Window opening arm, RH

Extrusion, Window hinge, Fixed, 51"
Extrusion, Window hinge, Glass, 47"
Bracket, Window prop

Bracket, Window closer, Right

Bracket, Window closer, Left

Glass only, Flat window

Latch handle (nhon-emergency)

Latch handle (emergency)

Latch shaft

Drive lock pin (latch shaft)

Latch body

Latch spring

Snap cap, Screw cover
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WINDOWS, SCREENS

Windows, Roadside and Curbside

371437-01C Vista View Window, 18"
371437-02C Vista View Window, 30"
371323-01CF Window, Opening, 18"
371400-01C Window, Main Door
371324-02C Window, Opening, 30"
115973 Window, Fixed, 30 x 20"
371380C Window, Opening, Tall, 30"

Windows, Panoramic

372088-101 Panoramic window, RS front, CS rear
372089-101 Panoramic window, CS front, RS rear

Window Parts, Vista Window, 18"

371437-01C Vista View Window, 18"
372271-01C Glass Only, Clear, 7.13 x 17.18"

203961-03 Trim ring, Vista view, 18"
372272-01 Sash, 18” VISTA VIEW
372270 Trim Ring, Inner Support, 18"
372268 Trim Ring, 18", Stacked Alum

Window Parts, Vista Window, 30”

371437-02C Vista View Window, 30"
372271-02C Glass Only, Clear, 7.13 X 29.18

203961-04 Trim Ring, 30" Vista View

372272-02 Sash, 30” Vista View

372269 Trim Ring, Inner Support, 30”

372267 Trim Ring, 30" Stacked Alum
704199-05 Shade, 31.25 x 9.5, 1” rail, Vista Snow
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WINDOWS, SCREENS

Window Parts, Opening Windows

Parts Listed on Next Page
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WINDOWS, SCREENS

Window Parts, Opening Windows

(O NN

371323-01CF
371324-02C

371380C

. 195510-12

195510-07
195510-93

. 371447-03

371447-02
371447-01

. 371448-07

371448-06
371448-05

. 114478
. 114479-01

114479-02

. 382362

382361

. 382360

382359

. 382367-01

115780-01

. 380230-03

380230-04
115776
115770
115778
115779
310030

Window, Opening, 18"
Window, Opening, 30"
Window, Opening, Tall, 30"

Glass assembly, 18” window

Glass assembly, 30” opening window

Glass assembly, 30” tall window

Frame assembly, 18" window

Frame assembly, 30” window

Frame assembly, 30” tall window

Extrusion, Window hinge eyebrow, Fixed, 18” window
Extrusion, Window hinge eyebrow, Fixed, 30" window
Extrusion, Window hinge eyebrow, Fixed, 30” window, Tall
Bracket, Window prop

Bracket, Window closer, RH

Bracket, Window closer, LH

Opening arm, RH

Opening arm, LH

Window guide, RH

Window guide, LH

Latch assembly, Chrome

Handle, Chrome

Knob, Window arm, Silver

Knob, Window arm, Red

Lock paw, Window latch

Hinge stop

Latch body, Zinc die cast

Latch shaft

Drive lock pin, 5/32 x 5/8”
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Screens

371347-03
371349-03
372175-04
372215-01
372215-03
380079

195507-13
0402-0001
0404-0001
1300-0001

WINDOWS, SCREENS

Screen, Flat, Rear, 50”

Screen, Flat, Front, 50"

Screen, Opening window, 30”

Screen, Opening window, Tall 30”

Screen, Opening window, Alt Egress, Tall 30"
Screen, Gray

Adhesive, Rubber & Gasket

Seal, Fuzz Black (Screen)

Seal, Spline, .135 Hollow Rib

Decal, "Exit - Pull to Remove"
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WINDOWS, SCREENS

Main Door Window Trim Ring

115208

Trim ring, Main door window

Panoramic Window Trim

B | ]
L | | ¥
- L
Roadside Curbside
1.201579-02 Trim ring, Lower, Gray
2.201580-02 Trim ring, Lower, Gray
3.201581-05 Trim ring, Upper, Gray
4.201581-06 Trim ring, Upper, Gray
5.201578-02 End cap, Trim ring Gray
6. 110900 Trim formed, Aluminum, RH/LH
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DRAPES AND SHADES

Drapes and Shades

______
r 0

@ ‘.h H I trazsed ) %
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112321 Install, Drapes and Shades
1.998144-09 Drape, CS side panel, 37" x 25.5"
2.998144-05 Drape, CS front panel, 27" x 29"
3.998144-07 Drape, RS front panel, 27" x 29”
4.998144-11 Drape, RS panel, 40” x 25.5”
5.703700-04 Shade, 29.75"” x 34", Oceanair
6. 703700-02 Shade, 32.5” x 24", Oceanair
7.704199-05 Shade, Vista View, 31.25” x 9.57,
8.704120-03 Shade, Skylight, Snow, With Blackout
704120-02 Shade, Skylight, Grey, 19.25 x 20”
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DRAPES AND SHADES

Drapes and Shades, Hardware

I
74

7

3

W,
1.101217 Track, Curtain
2.101220 Track, Stand off, Curtain
3.200785 End, Curtain track, LH
4,200784 End, Curtain track, RH
5.700045 Glides w/elastic "G” type

703700-13 Toggle Catch, CS, Grey
703700-14 Toggle, AC-RSH
703700-107 End Caps for Oceanair Shades

381519 Screw Stud, Fasnap

700005 Fastener, Cap

700006 Fastener, Socket

700020 Pile Velcro

700021 Hook, Velcro, White

704505 Fabric only, Window Duet Snow
704198 Fabric lining Blackout, Ivory White
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DRAPES AND SHADES

Shades and Hardware, Emergency Exit

998231-01 Curbside Center Panel
998231-02 Curbside Side Panel

998231-03 Roadside Center Panel
998231-04 Roadside Side Panel

340030 Fastener Stud

700005 Fastener, Cap

700006 Fastener, Socket

700020 Pile Velcro

700013 Tape, Perma, 3”, 100 Yard Roll
700021 Hook, Velcro, White

700045 Glides w/elastic “"G” type
704251 Drapery Material, Ireland White
704198 Fabric lining Blackout, Ivory White
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Smartplug

513581
513582

Power Center

514005

ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT

Inlet, 50A, Smartplug
Cord, 50A, Smartplug

Distribution Center, 50A Service

Breakers and Relays, 110V

513345-10
513345-03
513345-04
510564-01
510564-05
510564-06
510564-08
510564-09
510564-11
510564-14
510564-16
511885

690768

Circuit Breaker Panel

Switch, Power Share, EMS

Module, Relay, 15A, 1/2 HP, Vertical
Breaker, Bryant, 20 AMP

BREAKER, TYPE BRD, BD 30-20
Breaker, Type BR, 20GFI

Breaker, Bryant, 20-15

Breaker, Bryant, 15 Amp

Breaker, Bryant, 10-10 BR 10-10
Breaker, Bryant, #2 P-30 CHBR230
Breaker, Bryant, 30-30

Breaker, 2P 120/240V, AC-5

Heat Sensor Limit, Auto Reset

Receptacles and Wall Plates

500563-03
513569
512481-01
512741
365485
513570
513022-01
513022-02
513023-02

Receptacle, Self-contained, White
Receptacle, 15A, Black, Universal
Receptacle, 20A, Single, White

Cover, Outdoor Receptacle, Grey
Gasket, Outdoor Receptacle Kit
Receptacle, 15A GFI, BLACK, LED
Plate, Lutron, Wall, Black #CW-1B-B
Plate, Lutron, Wall, White #CW-1-WH
Plate, Lutron, Wall, Double Gang, White
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Battery Cables and Terminal

500836-02
500837
513067

Cable, Battery, Red, 6 Ga., 72"
Negative Battery Cable
Disconnect, Terminal, Battery

7-Way Cable and Breakaway Switch

513905
115401
514012
454526

Breakers, 12V

510947-20
510947-30
510947-50
510946-06

Switches, USB

512979
512980-01
512991
512992
512997
512984-01
513065
513083
513057
513082
513331

Tow Cable, 7-Way, Siliconized
7-Way Plug Length Spec
Breakaway Switch

Bracket, Breakaway switch

Breaker, 12V DC, Type II, 20A
Breaker, 12V DC, Type II, 30A
Breaker, 12V DC, Type II, 50A
Bracket, 6-Position, Circuit breaker, 12V

Ports, and Wall Plates

Switch, Single Pole, Push Button

Wall Plate, Push Button, Black

Switch, Three Way, Push Button

Pile BLE Module, Aux/Volume Control
Wall Plate, Pass Through

Plate, Double Gang, Push Button, Black
Switch Plate, Triple Gang Push

Sensor, Photocell, 12VDC

Switch, Momentary, Black, Single Gang
Switch, Rocker White

USB Inlet, USB Power, Black Poly Fuse
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Exterior Lights

514065 License plate holder/light
514065-01 Light only, License plate

994165 Light, Over Door, Complete
512490 Bulb, Over Door Light, 25 Diode
201185 Lens, Over Door Light

101323 Casting, Over Door Light

512860 LED clearance light, Red
512860-01 Flat Chrome base, Clearance light
512859 LED clearance light, Amber
512859-01 Clearance Light, Flat Chrome base
382389 Gasket, Clearance Light

512928 Light, w/Curved bezel, required for top 3 lights
512928-01 Curved bezel

512928-02 Gasket, curbed bezel light

Interior Lights

512830 Round Accent Light, Galley/Kitchen, Under Cabinet
513961 Light, Shower, LED

513397 Sconce Light, 110V

512975 Edison Bulbs, Clear, For As’s

513136 Spotlight, Round, Ceiling, w/frosted lens

Tape Light

513306-77 Tape Light, Luna, 77", Warm White
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Taillight Assembly

= 0

Roadside Curbside
952929-01 Taillight Assembly, LED, Roadside
952929-02 Taillight Assembly, LED, Curbside
511664-01 Taillight casting, Roadside
511664-02 Taillight casting, Curbside
*512425 6” oval LED taillight kit
512425-02 Trim ring
345473 Screw, #6 x 3/4”, Self-drilling
512425-03 Gasket, Taillight
115073-01 Bracket, Roadside taillight
115073-02 Bracket, Curbside taillight
115074 Bracket, Center taillight

*512425 Taillight Kit Includes Taillight, Trim Ring & Gasket.
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Audio

513312
512977
513323
512992

Video
112709

690791
512656
512499
381220-02
320177
500132
320116-04
320060
320160
365340-02
801388
513302
513301-01

ENTERTAINMENT

Amplifier, Sony, 4-Channel

Speaker, 5”, Polycone, White #SPM5C

RCA Adapter, 2 Male/Single Female
Pile BLE Module, Aux/Volume Control

TV Install

TV, 32” RCA Hospitality

Bracket, TV Flush, Moview, MQ120
Cable, Mini Coax, 48"

Mirror Clip, #318NP

Screw, Hex Washer Head, #8 X 1.0
Grommet, 1", (1-3/16 ID), #2182
Screw, Sheet Metal, #8 Black
Screw, #8 X 1 1/2 White

Screw, Deco TRS HD M4 X 15
Edgebanding, .94” Frosty White
Panel, .5”, S. Forest/Raw, G1S
Wall Plate W/HDMI & Coax Conns
Cable, HDMI, Thin, 48" Profile

38




FLOOR COVERINGS

Floor Coverings

802569
802357
802359
360390
360404
203727

Flooring, Maritime Walnut

Tile Floor, Shower Side

Tile Floor, Vanity Side

Red Rosin Paper, Flooring
Adhesive, Weather seal hybrid
Foil, Single bubble flex
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INTERIOR DOORS AND MIRRORS

Door and Door Jam, Bedroom

802378
802379
802380
802381

Door, Bedroom, Natural Walnut
Door Jam, Curbside, Bedroom
Door Jam, Roadside, Bedroom
Door Jam Stop, Bedroom

Door and Door Jam, Bathroom

802377
802376
382323
382323-01
382323-02

382323-100
382323-101

Door, Bathroom, Natural Walnut
Door Jam, Roadside, Bathroom
Track, Sliding Door

Hardware, Sliding Door, Black
Round Slide, Track, Door, Black
Center Guide, For Sliding Door
End Stop, For Sliding Door Track

Doors and Drawer Faces, Cabinets

968926-04
968927-04
968928-09
968929-09
968930-03
968930-04
968930-05
968930-08
969328-01
969328-02
969328-03
969328-04
969328-05
969328-06
969344-01
968931-08

Door Face, RS Nightstand
Door Face, CS Nightstand
Drawer Face, CS Dresser
Drawer Face, RS Dresser
Right and Center Door, Galley
Right and Center Drawer Face, Galley
Left Side Door, Galley

Left Side Upper Panel, Galley
Door, Upper Left, Wardrobe
Door, Center Left, Wardrobe
Door, Lower Left, Wardrobe
Door, Upper Right, Wardrobe
Door, Center Right, Wardrobe
Door, Lower Right, Wardrobe
Door Face, Lounge Cabinet
Drawer Face, Vanity

Doors, Roof Locker

968391-08

Mirrors

371444

Door Face, Roof Locker

Mirror, Wall Mount, Bathroom

40




DRAWER BOXES AND SLIDES

Drawer Boxes

968928-10 Drawer Box, Dresser, Curbside, 18 x 12 x 8”
968929-10 Drawer Box, Dresser, Roadside, 13 x 12 x 8”
968931-09 Drawer Box, Vanity
968930-09 Drawer Box, Galley

Drawer Slides

382203-02 Drawer Slide, 12”, Tandem Plus, Self-Close
382203-03 Drawer Slide, 15”, Tandem Plus, Self-Close
382203-05 Drawer Slide, 21", Tandem Plus, Self-Close
382203-06 Front Fixing Clips, Plastic (Pair, Right/Left)
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FURNITURE, BEDROOM

Nightstand, Curbside

968927 Assembly, CS Nightstand
1.968927-01 Face Frame
2.968927-02 Side Panel
3.968927-03 Bottom Panel
4.968927-04 Door Face, CS Nightstand
5.968927-05 Upper Panel
602547 Top, Corian, CS Nightstand
382321 Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black
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FURNITURE, BEDROOM

Nightstand, Roadside

968926

. 968926-01
. 968926-02
. 968926-03
. 968926-04
. 968926-05
602548

382321

u b wWNH

Assembly, RS Nightstand

Face Frame

Side Panel

Bottom Panel

Door Face, RS Nightstand
Upper Panel

Top, Corian, RS Nightstand
Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black

43




Dresser, Curbside

CONOUTAWNHR

968928

. 968928-01
. 968928-02
. 968928-03
. 968928-04
. 968928-05
. 968928-06
. 968928-07

968928-08

. 968928-09

968928-10
602572
602608
382321

FURNITURE, BEDROOM

e ——————— i A ——————

Assembly, Dresser Cabinet, CS

Face Frame

Right Side Panel

Rear Panel

Left Side Panel

Shelf Panel

Drawer Support 1

Drawer Support 2

Bottom Face Panel

Drawer Face, CS Dresser
Drawer Box, 18 x 12 x 8”

Top, Corian, Forward CS Bed Cabinet
Panel, Corian, CS Cabinet
Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black
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FURNITURE, BEDROOM

Dresser, Roadside

968929 Assembly, Dresser Cabinet, RS

1.968929-01 Face Frame

2.968929-02 Right Side Panel

3.968929-03 Rear Panel

4. 968929-04 Left Side Panel

5. 968929-05 Shelf Panel

6. 968929-06 Drawer Support 1

7.968929-07 Drawer Support 2

8. 968929-08 Lower Panel

9. 968929-09 Drawer Face, RS Dresser
968929-10 Drawer Box, 13 x 12 x 8”
602546 Top, Corian, Forward RS Bed Cabinet
602607 Panel, Corian, RS Cabinet
382321 Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black
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FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Bathroom Lavy and Shower Assembly

Parts Listed on Next Page
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Bathroom
113297

. 802357
. 802359
. 602769
802109-02
. 802109-01
. 203843
. 382588
382589
. 602394-03
. 602968
. 204298
382706
340084-60
345329-11

=

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Install, Bathroom

Tile Floor - Shower Side

Tile Floor - Vanity Side

Vented Corian Shower Curb
Tile Wall - Shower Side

Tile Wall - Vanity Side

Shower Wall, Glass

Mount Clamp, Glass Wall
Mount, Ceiling/Wall

Register, 4”, Directional, Black
Threshold, Corian, Bathroom
Rod, Acetel - 0.75" Dia. X 4 Feet
Elbow, 4”, Non-Adjustable
Hose Clamps, 4”

Screw, Phillips, #6, Oval Head, 1.50"
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968931

. 968931-01
. 968931-02
. 968931-03
. 968931-04
. 968931-05
. 968931-06
. 968931-07
. 968931-08
. 968931-09
602781

382315

382321

OooONOOTUP,~,WNH

Shelves

382602-01
382602-02

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Vanity

Face Frame

Side Panels

Rear Panel

Bottom Panel

Backer Panel

Drawer Support

Corner Support

Drawer Face, Vanity

Drawer Box, Vanity

Vanity Top, W/Sink Designer White
Leg, Bathroom Vanity

Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black

Shelves, Bathroom
Mounting Bracket, Shelf
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Galley Cabinet

oooNOCTUP~,WNH

968930

. 968930-01
. 968930-02
. 968930-03
. 968930-04
. 968930-05
. 968930-06
. 968930-07
. 968930-08
. 968930-09
. 968930-10
. 968930-11
. 968930-12
. 968930-13
. 968930-14
. 968930-15
. 968930-16

602754
602606
382321
382623

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Cabinet, Galley

Face Frame

Bottom Trim

Right and Center Door, Galley
Right and Center Drawer Face
Left Side Door, Galley

Toe Kick

Face Frame Style

Left Side Upper Panel, Galley
Drawer Box

Panel, Left Side

Panel, Floor

Panel, Middle

Panel, Right Face

Panel, Left Face

Panel, Shelf

Panel, Right Side

Galley Top, Corian, White ,58”
End Panel, Corian, Galley
Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black
Door Stop, Rubber, Galley
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Galley Roof Locker

968391

. 968391-01
. 968391-02
. 968391-03
. 968391-04
. 968391-05
. 968391-06
. 968391-07
. 968391-08

ONOUT PN~ WNBE

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Roof Locker Cabinet

Face Frame

Bottom Face

End Panel

Mid Panel

Top Support

Bottom Support

Door Support

Door Face, Roof Locker
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Wardrobe Cabinet

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

A

(%)

(@.\

S

-

. 969328

969328-01
. 969328-02
. 969328-03
. 969328-04
969328-05
. 969328-06
. 969328-08
. 969328-09
969328-10
382321

382317

=

)
Not Shown

Cabinet, Wardrobe

Door, Upper Left, Wardrobe
Door, Center Left, Wardrobe
Door, Lower Left, Wardrobe
Door, Upper Right, Wardrobe
Door, Center Right, Wardrobe
Door, Lower Right, Wardrobe
Access Panel, Right Side
Panel, Closeout, Heater
Support Piece, Fridge

Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black
Clothes Rod, 1 5/16", Black
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FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Lounge Cabinet

1. 969344 Cabinet, Lounge

2.969344-01 Door Face, Lounge Cabinet
382321 Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black
602573 Top, Corian, Lounge Table
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Column, Illuminated

968932

. 968932-01
. 968932-02
. 968932-03
. 968932-04
. 968932-05
. 968932-06

OUh~,WNRE

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

N

@%@\% N

Lighted Wall Assembly

Rear Side, Walnut, 5.5 x 80"
Front Side, Walnut, 5.5 x 80”

Top Cap

Bottom Cap
Plastic Insert
Center Spacer
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HARDWARE

Bathroom Hardware

382588
382589
204298
602394-03
382324
382315
382321
382773
382602-02
382323
382323-01
382323-02
382323-100
382323-101
602795
602900

Mount Clamp, Glass Wall

Mount, Ceiling, Glass Wall

Rod, Ceiling Mount, Glass Wall, Acetel - 0.75" x 4’
Register, 4”, Directional, Black
Pull, Bath Door, Black

Leg, Bathroom Vanity

Finger Pull, Cabinet, Satin Black
Spacer, Shower Shelf

Mounting Bracket, Shelf

Track, Sliding Door

Hardware, Sliding Door, Black
Round Slide, Track, Door, Black
Center Guide, For Sliding Door
End Stop, For Sliding Door Track
Drain, Pop-Up, Sink, Black

Hole Cover, Sink Overflow, Black

Bathroom Accessories

371444
382746
382631
382632
802357-01
602795
602900

Mirror, Wall Mount, Bathroom

Shower Rack, w/Bottle Holders

Towel Bar, 30”, Delta, Matte Black
Toilet Paper Holder, Delta, Matte Black
Shower Drain Cover, Square

Drain, Pop-Up, Sink, Black

Hole Cover, Sink Overflow, Black

Galley Accessories

602553
382320

Strainer, Galley/Kithchen Sink
Paper Towel Holder

Winterization Kit

998258

113317
690764
690765
690766

Winterization Kit

Trailer Skirting Kit

Prima Heat Lamp

Heat Lamp Bulb, 250w Clear
Thermocube, 35F- 45F
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HARDWARE

Exterior Latches, Locks, and Handles

1.101171-02
382074

2. 382456

3. 380291

4. 380290

Grab handle

Gasket, Main door grab handle
Swell latch, Bumper

Main door hold-back

Latch housing
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HARDWARE

Head knocker

382194 Head knocker, White
381610-01 Cover cap, Plastic, European White

Exterior Hinges

380203-02 Piano hinge, Hose carrier lid, 72", Black
382659-1 Hinge, Battery Box Lid

Interior Hinges

380203-02 Piano hinge, Black

382339 Lid Stay, Nickel

382340 Blume Hinge, Cabinet, 1/4” Reveal
382340-01 Plate, Mounting, Blume Hinge, Cabinet
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HARDWARE

Interior Latches, Handles, Hooks

-
-

1.382321 Door Pull, Cabinet, Black, AutoCamp
2.382318 Door Latch Bedroom Iron Black
3.381228 Catch, grabber door, 10lb

381228-02 Catch, grabber door, 5Ib
. 381737-02 Assist Handle, Entry Door, Interior, Black
382627 Robe Hook

D
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Rivets

325035
325002-03
330128-08
330128-05
325002-01
325000-01
330126-03
330127-03
325003-01
330139-01
325004-01
325001-01
330137-02
330157
330156
325005
330011
330155
325103-01
330127-05
330143
330016-08
330175
330152

HARDWARE

Rivets, Chicago, 1/8 x 7/32, Oval Head, Semi-Tubular
Rivet, 1/8 X 3/8 P. White

Rivet, 1/8 In (White) AD48ABS
Rivet, 1/8 In (White) AD45ABS
Rivet, Anodized Clear, 1/8 X 3/8
Rivet, Anodized Clear, 1/8 X 1/4
Rivet, Pop SSD44SSBS
Rivet, 1/8" AD43ABS

Rivet, Anodized Clear, 1/8 X 7/1
Rivet, Magnalok SS, 1/4" Gr.080
Rivet, Anodized Clear, 1/8 X 1/2
Rivet, Anodized Clear, 1/8 X 5/1
Rivet, Blind Pop Black

Rivet, 11/32, Oval Head, Tubular
Rivet, Black Pop #44 #0704-0001
Rivet, Solid Hard Shank, 1/8 X 5
Rivet, Blind, Black

Rivet, .125", Alum, W/SS Mandrel
Rivet, Anodized Clear, 3/16
Rivet,1/8" AD45ABS

Rivet, 5052 Alum. W/Alum Mandrel
Pop Rivet, Closed end, Sealing AD
Rivet, 1/8 x .500, SS, Series 400
Rivet, 1/8", Alum, W/Steel Mandrel
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HARDWARE

Screws

320060 Screw, #8 X 1 1/2 White
320165-01 Screw, #6 X 1.125", PH FH White
320160 Screw, Deco, TRS HD M4 X 15
345793 Screw, #9-15x1.00, UNS HWH BND W
320241 Screw, Wood, #12x3", Flat Head Ph
345473 Screw, SS, #6x3/4" Self-Drilling
345558 Screw, #8-32x.5" BLK PH #0703-0
382401 Screw, 10-32 x .5 FH SS #91099A
345668 Screw, Hexdrive 10-32 X 3/4 18-8
345419 Screw, #6 X 1" S.S. #410
320111 Screw, #8 X 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS
320009 Screw, #8 X 2 In Mill Finish
320218 Screw, Floor, #12 X 35mm

345084 Screw, 1/4-14x1, Thd. Cutting
345319-08 Screw, Particle Board, #8 X 1.
320006 Screw, Sheet Metal 8x3/4 BH PHI
345320 Screw, Set, 6-32x1/8, Internal
0250173-20 Screw, HHCS Gr5 5/8-18x2.0 Blac
345073-08 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1 3/8 Wafer Hd.
320035 Screw, 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil wWd
345464-01 Screw, M4x20mm A2 S/S Din 7985
345355 Screw, #8 X 3/4 FH PH SS

320075 Screw, 1/4-14 X1-1/2 Main Dr Ta
345719 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.50 FHCS SS #2
320166 Screw, #8 X 1" PH FH Zinc

320154 Screw, #8 X 1/2 Phillips Truss
0250096 Screw, 10 X 3/4 Teks

345519 Screw, #12 X .75" Zinc #90077a
320166-01 Screw, #8 X .50" PH FH Zinc
345565 Screw, Wood #6x2.25 Ph Blk#4159
345561 Screw, #8 1"

345329-11 Screw, Phl, #6, Oval Hd, 1.5"L
320116-03 Screw, #8x.625, Pan Head, P.P.H.S

60




SAFETY EQUIPMENT

Detectors and Fire Extinguishers

510781 Smoke detector
512783 Detector, Carbon Monoxide, #C025
690381-02 Fire extinguisher
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LABELS AND TAGS

Labels and Tags, USA

386119
386118
385521
386121
386122
385465
385560
386120
385359
385837
386123
386114
385062
385941
385943
386012
386192
386193
385020
386098
386226
386110
386267-01
386267-02
386284
386301
386302
386303
386159
386250
386369
386396
S001157A
386477

Label, "Don’t Use Area for Storage”
Label, LP Gas Warning/Fill

Label, Emergency Egress Window
Label, “If You Smell Gas”

Warning Label, Cooking Appliance
Exit Label, English

Label, Air Conditioner Rating

Label, Smoke Detector

Label, Microwave or Air Conditioner
Label, Refrigerator Ignition

Label "Potable Water Only"

Label, RVIA Silver

Decal, 110-125 Voltage AC

Label, Wastewater holding tank
Label, Cap must be in place

Label, Water heater

Hang, Tag, Smoke/Co Detector Battery
Label, Wheel Torque Warning
Sticker, Self-Adhering, “Jack”
Label, Fuse, 12V.

Label, RV Master Weight Label
Label, Ok to Ship Inspected

Front Label, Power Awning Cable
Rear Label, Power Awning Cable
Warning label, “"Do not use a dolly wheel”
Warning label, Window Glass
Label, Cooktop

Warning label, Surface Cleaning
Label, Flat Screen TV

Label, LPG Service Port

Label, Warning Trailers

Label, Tire Carrier Warning

Weight Labels - TT/MH

Label, Solar Prewire
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LABELS AND TAGS

Labels and Tags, CSA

385950
385951
385952
385953
386120
386118
386121
386122

Label,
Label,
Label,
Label,
Label,
Label,
Label,
Label,

"Smoke Detector
"Range Fresh Air"

"LP Warning"

"If You Smell Gas"
Smoke Alarm Warning
LP Gas Tri-warning

"If You Smell Gas"
"Comfort Heating"
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PLUMBING, FRESH WATER

Faucet, Galley

602747 Galley faucet, Delta Trinsic, 4159-BL-DST

RP74603A

Models/iModelos/Modeéles RP74610A ———— g @i/Button/batdn/buumn
Handle, Screw & Butgon RP72998
4159-DST Manija, torillo y Boton / Screw J Tornillo / Vis

& % o Poignée, Vis et Bout
Series/Series/Seria ougnee, Mis ¢ Sodton

TRINSIC™
RP74604 A
Bonnet
Bonete
Chapeau
RP37490 RP73000
@ Thin Deck Aid (not included) Cartridge Assembly
Sostén opcional para Bordes Delgados Ensamble de la valvula
-~ Plaque facultative de renfort Soupape
RP74609.4
Hub
Concentradores
Moyeu
RP74606 E
Insert
Insertar RP32520
Insérer O-Rings
Anillos “0”
RP746054 Joints torique
Wand Assembly ( )
Ensamble de la REz4007

Glide Ring
Aro para Deslizar
L'anneau de Glissement

Cabeza del Rociador
Bec-douchette

——RP64070A

Optional 10 1/2" Escutcheon
(mounts on 8" centers),
Mounting Screws (2), Gasket,
Nuts (2) & Washers (2)
Chapa opcional de 10 1/2",
Tornillos para la Instalacion (2),
Empagque, Tuercas (2) y
Arandelas (2)

Plague de finition facultative de
10 1/2 po, vis de montage (2),
joint, ecrous (2) et rondelles (2)

RP50952
RP64074 Cut -To - Fit Plastic Sleeves
Gasket Casquillos cortados a la medida
Empaque Bagues d'extrémité pour tubes coupés
Joint

Other useful accessories that may be purchased separately.

RP6092
Nuts (2) & Washers (2) ! Otros accesorios Utiles que se pueden comprar por separado.
Tuercas (2) y Arandelas (2) @ Autres accessoires utiles pouvant étre achetés séparément.

Ecrous (2) et Rondelles (2)

RP63263
Adapters
RP60911 3/8"-24 UNEF to 1/2"-20 UN &
RP80523 (&2 Clip 3/8"-24 UNEF to 1/2"-14 NPSM o)
Steel Weight Assembly s Presilla Adaptadors S
Ensamble de la Pesa de Acero Agrafe 3/8™24 UNEF a 1/2>-20 UN & %
i 3/8™24 UNEF a 1/2-14 NPSM
Masselotte en acier gp&aaas piiested a QQ
RP74608 Anillogz gy 3 3/8 po-24 UNEF & 1/2 po-20 UN et
Hose Assembly, . i 3/8 po-24 UNEF a 1/2 po-14 NPSM
Clip & Hose Lead Joints torique P P
Ei ble de | RP63264
Prosllry Gt o o Adapters (10) 3/8”-24 UNEF to 1/2’-20 UN
i ¥ Adaptadors (10) 3/8”-24 UNEF a 1/2’-20 UN S
amangders Adapteurs (10) 3/8 po-24 UNEF & 1/2 po-20 UN | "=
Tuyau souple, Agrafe
et Guide du RP63265
tuyau souple Adapters (10) 3/8"-24 UNEF to 1/2"-14 NPSM

Adaptadors (10) 3/8™24 UNEF a 1/2"-14 NPSM
L Adapteurs (10) 3/8 po-24 UNEF a 1/2 po-14 NPSM

19
0

RP51243

=5 Inlet Gaskets
Empagques para el tubo de entrada
Joints c6té alimentation

RP49835

Mounting Nut Assembly
Tuerca para la Instalacion
Ecrou de montage

Parts Listed in Diagram are Delta Part Numbers
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PLUMBING, FRESH WATER

Faucet, Lavatory

602748
602795
602900

Lavy Faucet, Delta Trinsic, 559LF-BLMPU

Drain, Pop-Up, Sink,

Black

Hole Cover, Sink Overflow, Black

Models/Modelos/Modéles
559LF
Series/Series/Seria
Trinsic®

RP101761 A

For models produced after 06/26/2022, see page 1.

For models produced prior to 06/26/2022, see page 2.

Para los modelos producidos después del 26/06/2022, consulte la pagina 1.
Para los modelos fabricados antes del 26/06/2022, consulte la pagina 2.
Pour les modéles produits aprés le 26/06/2022, voir page 1.

Pour les modéles produits avant le 26/06/2022, voir page 2.

——RP102056 A
Lever Handle
Manija de palanca
Poignée a levier

Bonnet Cap & Indicator
Indicador y tapa del capé
Capuchon et indicateur de capot

RP101762 -

Cartridge & Bonnet Nut
Cartucho y tuerca del bonete
Cartouche et écrou de capot

RP101953-1.2 (1.2 gpm) -
RP101953-1.0 (1.0 gpm)
RP101953-0.5 (0.5 gpm)
Aerator & Wrench
Aireador y llave

Aérateur et clé

RP102057 A
Escutcheon and Gasket
Chapeton y Empaque
Boitier et Joint

RP51243
Gaskets
Empaques
Joints

RP101630 A -

Metal Push Pop-Up

Ventana emergente de empuje
de metal

Pop-up Push en métal

RP101631 A

Plastic Push Pop-Up

Ventana emergente de empuje
de pléastico

Pop-up Push en plastique

RP101632 A

Metal Push Pop-Up Less
Overflow

Ventana emergente de emer-
gente menos desbordamiento
de metal

Pop-up Push Moins de déborde-
ment en métal

A\

RP101763

Gasket (1 Hole Only)
Empaque (1 agujero solo)
Joint (1 trou seulement)

RP47029

=
B
Bracket

Abrazadera

Support
RP47030
Nut & Wrench Assembly
Ensamble de Tuerca y Llave
Ecrou et clé

——— RP101764
Muts, Gaskets and Ferrules

@ Tuercas, juntas y casquillos
| = @ Ecrous, joints et viroles
=)

Parts Listed in Diagram are Delta Part Numbers
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PLUMBING, FRESH WATER

Faucet, Shower

602791
602792
602764

Shower Kit Control, w/Handle, L

Shower Head, Delta
Shower Valve, Delta, Brass, R10000-UNBX

Models/Modelos/Modéles

T14059, T14159, T14259, T14459,
T14058, T14158, T14258 & T14458
Series/Series/Seria

Trinsic®
RP6025 A
Shower Flange
/ Pestafia dela Rogadora
RP6023 A Collerette
Shower Arm RP733734
Brazo de la Rogadora Escutcheon
RP701754 Tuyau de Pomme de Douche Roseta -
Showerhead RP196 A Rosace avec Orifice
Cabeza de Rogadora Trim Screws/Atomillos de
Pomme de Douche Franja/\Vis de Finition
RP126304
For Longer Screws
Para Tomillos Mas Grandes
Pour Vis Plus Longues
RP46074
RP2_3336 Valve Cartridge M
O'R'”ﬁ .\ Valwula de Cartucho
Anillo "0 Cartouche
Joint Torique
—RP14414
O-Rings
RP50879A of Anillo "0’
Trim Siesve w Joint Toriques
Manga de Fran ja
Manchon de Finition RP4993
Q Seats & Springs
Asientos y Resortes
Sieges et Ressorts
RP733754
Lever Handle
®——RP25620 Manija de palanca
Set Screw Poignée a levier
Tornillo de Ajuste
Vis de Calage RP773504A
RP26853 Tub Spout/Non Diverter
Wrench Tubo de Salida para Bafiera/Sin
Llave Desviador
Clé Bec/Sans Dérivation
RP73371 A
2% Tub Spout/Pull-Up Diverter
@% Tubo de Salida para Bafiera/
) ) Boton Desviador de Alzar
Bec/avec dérivation a tirette
——RP1019454
Wheel Handle
RP925024 Manija de rueda
Set Screws, Buttons & Wrench Poignée de roue
Tornillos de ajuste, boténs y Llave
Vis de calage, boutons et Clé

T Designates the accent color on split finish models.

1 Designa el color para acentuar los modelos con acabados divididos.
1 Désigne la couleur contrastante sur les modéles a deux finis

Parts Listed in Diagram are Delta Part Numbers
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PLUMBING, FRESH WATER

Fresh Water Lines

SHOWER HEAD
Q{P CONNECTION
o

y SHOWER VALVE
o CONNECTION
g 4

FLEX TO CONNECT.
™~

FLEX TO CONNECT

LAWY
TRIM BELOW FLOOR
TOILET
TUBING AND CRIMP o S CONNECTION
1 .

Il i
CITY WATER
CONNECTION @ e

TRIM BELOW FLOOR e
TUBING AND CRIMP. =
TRIM BELOW FLOOR
TUBING AND CRIMP
WATER HEATER !/’

CONNECT ON g%

= )

GALLEY
CONNECTION a i _!
g TRIM BELOW FLOOR
i TUBING AND CRIMP
LOW POINT DRAIN

Parts Listed on Next Page
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944040

. 944040-01
. 944040-02
. 944040-03
. 944040-04
. 944040-05
. 944040-06
. 944040-07
. 944040-08
. 944040-09
. 944040-10
602137

602256-22
601698-12
601698-01
601698-21
602848

602256-10
602256-11
601698-15
340085-06

601392-06
601392-01

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER

Fresh Water Lines

Layout, Fresh Water System

Layout, Cold, Below Floor

Layout, Hot, Below Floor

Layout, Cold, Galley

Layout, Hot, Galley / Water Heater
Layout, Cold, Lavy / Toilet

Layout, Hot, Lavy

Layout, Cold, Water Heater

Layout, Hot, Water Heater

Layout, Cold / Hot, Shower

Layout, City Water

Valve, Shut-Off, 1/2” Barb X 3/8” Comp
Valve Straight, .5” Barb X.5" Barb #1406
Pex Pipe, White, 3/4" X 20'

E-Pex Tubing, White, 1/2”

E-Pex Tubing, Red, 1/2"

Sharkbite, 3/4” X 3/4”, MNPT Adapter
Elbow, Poly, .5” Barb

Tee, Poly, .5” Barb

1/2” Crimp Ring, #14785

Clamp, Loop, Steel W/ Rubber, 3/4"

City Water Hook-Up

City water hook-up w/regulator, 50 PSI, Chrome
Plastic screw in cap
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PLUMBING, DRAIN

Drain System

Parts Listed on Next Page
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Drain System
943894

. 601266
.601161-04
. 630714
. 602581
. 602580
. 602281
. 600253
. 601607-14
. 601607-06
10. 601607-07
11.601160-02
12. 600035
13. 601381
14. 600155
15. 600156
16. 602306
17.600144
18. 690603-02
19. 600030
20. 602164-01
21. 600308
22.690603-01
23. 602587
24.601160-03
25. 600033
26. 600227
601676

OoooNOOTUP,~,WNH

Toilet

602749
602749-100
602749-101
602609

PLUMBING, DRAIN

Drainage System

Flange Closet, 3 x 4”, Slip Fit

3" Pipe

3" Elbow, 90 Degrees

3” Wye, With 1.5" Inlet

3" Tee, With 1.5" Outlet

Fitting, 3", ABS-45D, Elbow-HXH
Coupler, 3"

Dump Valve, Rotating

Termination Adaptor, 3” Hub x 3” Bay
Termination Cap, 3" Bay

1.5” Pipe

Elbow, 90 Degree, ABS, Long Sweep
1.5” Cleanout Tee

Cleanout Plug, 1 1/2"

Tee, Sanitary, 1 1/2”

2" Air Admittance Valve, Ayrlett
Step, AP203

Adapter, Angle, HEPVO

Elbow, 45 Degree, ABS

P-Trap, W/ Compression Nut
Adapter, ABS, Female, Sloan #2891
Waste Valve, HEPVO, Hygienic S/S
1.5” to 2" Rubber Boot

2" Pipe

Elbow Vent, 90 Degree

Coupling, 1.5”

Adapter, 1 1/2” Spigot x 1 1/2” MPT

Toilet, Whitehaus, Magic Flush
Seat Assembly, Toilet

Flush Kit Assembly

Riser, Toilet, 16”
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SEALERS AND GASKETS

Sealers

28433W-01 Ax-Walbernize, Super Seal

360031 Sealant, Ribbon Dope, Thread
360069-01 Sealer, Putty Tape, 1/8 x 1 1/4”
360176 Sealant, Kit & Bath, Biscuit, 19539
360180 Adhesive Seal, Sikaflex, 221

360209 Sealant, Seam, Sm55504, Aluminum
365330-03 Sealant, Adseal, Aluminum Grey, #455-3
365330-04 Sealant, Adseal, RTV, #4553

365330-01 Sealant, RTV silicone, White

365330-03 Sealant, RTV silicone, Aluminum Gray
365233-01 Sealant, 100% silicone, Clear

Gaskets

365232 Gasket, Main door

382117 Gasket, Window seal

382074 Gasket, Main door grab handle

382389 Gasket, Clearance Light

382837 Gasket, License Plate Light

512928-02 Gasket, Curbed Bezel Light

512425-03 Gasket, Taillight

365336-03 Gasket, Step Light

365485 Gasket, Outdoor outlet

382337 Gasket, Corlon, Vent Cap

382831 Gasket kit, Bath exhaust fan

382467-01 Gasket, Exhaust fan

382611-01 Gasket, Exterior Handle

382611-02 Gasket, Exterior Cylinder Lock
382611-03 Gasket, Exterior RFID Reader

Gasket Kits

382436 Gasket Kit, Power/Tv Inlet and other Misc.
382467 Gasket Kit, Exhaust Fan, and other Misc.
365336 Gasket Kit, City Water Fill, and other Misc.
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VENTS, FANS, SKYLIGHTS

Vent, Black Tank

690700-01
382337

Vent, Bath

514039
382831
690266-08

Exhaust Fan

690763
690763-100
382467-01

Vents, Ducting

690429
602394-01
602394-03
382708
600247
600526
601348
382705
382707
382709
382712
340084-60

Skylight

381318-05
115619
203785
704120-02
704120-03
365222

Vent pipe cover, White
Gasket, Corlon, Vent Cap

Maxxfan, Dome Plus
Gasket kit, Bath exhaust fan
Trim ring, Silver

Vent Fan, w/Wall Control, Fantastic Fan
Wall Control Only, Fantastic Fan
Gasket, Exhaust fan

Louver, Black, Round, 2”

Register, Directional, White, 4”
Register, Directional, Black, 4"
Register Boot, 2" x 12 x 4”, 90 Degree
Heat duct, Flex, 4”

Duct flange, 4”

Tee, Galvanized, 4 x 4 x 2"

Elbow, 4" Adjustable

Duct, 4” Pipe, 2 Ft Length

Ultraduct, Sheet, 3/16” x 40.50" x 96"
Duct Wrap, Insulated, 0.125” Thick
Clamp, Hose - Size 4-1/4in

Skylight, 19.5” x 19.5"

Mounting Frame, Skylight, 19 x 19”
Trim Ring, Skylight, 19 x 19”

Shade, Skylight, Grey, 19.25 x 20”
Shade, Skylight, Snow, With Blackout
Tape, Double Coated, .08 x 3/4”
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Paneling

802466
801388
801868-01

Edgebanding

365340-01
365340-02
365340-03

Plywood

800976-01
801351
801352

PANELING, EDGEBANDING, PLYWOOD

Laminate, Pionite Ice, White, 4 x 8’
Panel, Spring Forest/Raw, G1S, .5" x4’ x 8’
Laminate, Backer, Vertical, 4 x 8’

Edgebanding, Frosty White, 5/8""
Edgebanding, Frosty White, 15/16"
Edgebanding, Frosty White, 1-1/4"

PLYWOOD TONGUE&GROOVE 19/32X97
Lite Ply, 18mm, 4' x 8'
Lite Ply, 12mm, 4 x 8’
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Trim
203225-01

Touch-Up

995002

360406-25
360406-28
365504-10
365504-14
360301-13
360301-02
360301-04
360301-18

TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP

TRIM LOK-GRAY .75" #1375-1/8 G

Paint, White, Touch up

Fil Stick, Gunstock Walnut/Chestnut, Flooring, M230-9834
Fil Stick, Whitewash, Furniture, M231-0403

Stain Marker, Extra Dark Walnut, Flooring, M280-0234
Stain Marker, Dark Walnut/Cherry, Flooring, M280-0234
Seamfil, Nevamar, Macchiato

Seamfil, White

Seamfil, Black

Seamfil, Grey
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